
Placez la grande protection 
en alu (avec le sticker).

Utilisez une vis pour la maintenir, 
sans serrer.

Assembling instructions

The paper instructions may be 
limited, scan the QR code to watch 
the tutorial video online.

AX1808
Standard radiator guards

Radiator guards do not have a « life warranty ». However, production 
default may happen and we cover it during the first year of use.

In case of premature breakage, please write to contact@axpracing.com

Off-road riding involves significant stresses and risks of impact on the 
motorcycle and its components. AXP Racing products are designed to 
improve protection and durability; however, they cannot be considered a 
foolproof guarantee against damage. AXP Racing accepts no liability for 
damage resulting from use, impact, or misuse.

31

Retirez les ailettes.

2

7
Place the big alu guard (with 

the sticker).

5
Place the longest guard in 

front of the radiator.

6

Suzuki DR-Z4S

Placez la plus longue 
protection en alu devant le 

radiateur.

Place 2 138mm spacers in the 
top holes of the straight pieces 

with a 2 TFHC 6x16mm screws.
Placez les 2 petites entretoises 
dans les trous supérieurs des 

pièces en alu.

Remove the plastic wings.

What’s in the box ?
2 NE03-02-034 - 138mm black spacers
1 NE03-02-035 - 162mm black spacer
1 NE03-02-036 - 166mm black spacer
6 NE01-01-001 - TBHC 6x16mm screws
4 NE01-01-009 - TBHC 6x20mm screws
3 NE01-01-008 - TBHC 6x25mm screws
3 NE01-02-001 - TFHC 6x16mm screws
3 NE01-04-003 - EM6F bolts
4 NE01-03-001 - M6 washers
4 NE01-03-006 - Large M6 washers

Approximate time of assembly: 30 minutes.

4

8
Use a TBHC 6x16mm screws to 

maintain it, do not tighten.

11
Tighten all 3 screws.

9
Put the wings back in place with 
a TBHC 6x20mm screw + 2 M6 
washers and bolt, do not tighten.

10

Serrez les 3 vis.Remettez les ailettes avec une 
vis + rondelles et écrou, sans 

serrer.

12
Remove the horn and wings 

on the other side.

Enlevez le klaxon et les 
ailettes de l’autre côté.

Enlever les vis d’origine.

Remove the OEM screws.

Placez le tuyau de radiateur à 
l’arrière du clip.

Place the radiator hose 
behind.

Put the OEM screws back and 
tighten.

Replacez les vis d’origine et 
serrez.

Place the 166mm spacer with 
2 TBHC 6x16mm screws on 

each side.
Placez l’entretoise la plus 

longue avec deux vis à tête 
bombées.



13 14 15 16

18

17
Remove the top OEM screw. Remove the OEM screws.

Put the wings and the horn back 
in place using a TFHC 6x16mm 

screws.

19 20
Place the 162mm spacer with 2 

TBHC 6x16mm screws on each side.
Place the alu guard with a TBHC 
6x16mm screw in the top spacer.

21 22
Tighten all 3 screws.

23
Put the plastics back.

24 25
Use a TBHC 6x25mm screw + a large 

M6 washer in the bottom hole.

26

Place the OEM screws back and tighten them.

Enlever la vis tout en haut. Enlever les vis d’origine. Remettez les vis d’origine en place et serrez.

Remettez les ailettes puis le 
klaxon en place.

Placez la seconde entretoise avec 
deux vis de chaque côté.

Fixez la protection en alu avec une 
vis dans l’entretoise.

Serrez les 3 vis.

Remettez les plastiques. Fixez le avec une vis + une 
rondelle large.

27

Place the alu guard in the top hole 
with a TBHC 6x25mm screw.
Placez la protection en alu et 

fixez-la.

Use a TBHC 6x20mm screw + a 
large M6 washer in the top hole.

Fixez le avec une vis + une 
rondelle large.

Put the 2 OEM screws back on the top and bottom of the tank.

Replacez les 2 vis d’origine sur le dessus et en bas du réservoir.

Fix the wings with a TBHC 
6x20mm screw + 2 M6 washers 

and bolt.
Fixez les ailettes avec une vis + 2 

rondelles et un écrou.


